Earnest 
Money 
(In Rs.) 

Application 
fee 

(In Rs.) 

Period of 
Completion 

(In days) 
CATERING AT CHUMMARY / 
STAFF TRAINING COLLEGE 
(STC) AT CMPDI(HQ), RANCHI 

59,08,000.00 

59,080.00 0.00 365 days 

2.  Deposit of Earnest Money:  59080.00 (INR Fifty nine thousand and  Eighty only) ) as 
Earnest Money can be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (DD) / Banker’s Cheque (BC) / Banker’s 
Pay Order (BPO) from any scheduled Bank drawn in favor of “Central mine planning and design 
institute limited, Ranchi”.  

The bidder has to furnish the DD / BC / BPO.